

No. 22-698

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANDREW COHEN, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

APPLE, INC.,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS*
CURIAE BRIEF BY CITY OF BERKELEY
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

FARIMAH BROWN
BRENDAN DARROW
BERKELEY CITY
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
2180 Milvia Street,
Fourth Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704
(510) 981-6998

LAWRENCE LESSIG
Counsel of Record
1563 Massachusetts Ave.
Cambridge, MA 02138
lessig@lessig.law

AMANDA SHANOR
3730 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
shanor@upenn.edu

MOTION TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iv
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
INTRODUCTION	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE PETITION IS CORRECT THAT DECISIONS INTERPRETING THE PREEMPTIVE EFFECT OF THE TCA ARE IN CONFLICT.....	4
II. THE STANDARD APPLIED BY THE NINTH CIRCUIT WRONGLY RESTRICTS STATE AUTHORITY WITHOUT ANY CLEAR STATEMENT BY THE FCC.	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Altria Grp., Inc. v. Good</i> , 555 U.S. 70 (2008)	8
<i>Farina v. Nokia, Inc.</i> , 625 F.3d 97 (3d Cir. 2010).....	6
<i>Lipschultz v. Charter Advanced Servs.</i> , 140 S. Ct. 6 (2019)	4
<i>Murray v. Motorola, Inc.</i> , 982 A.2d 764 (D.C. 2009)	5
<i>National Institute of Family & Life Advocates v. Becerra</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2361 (2018)	2
<i>Pinney v. Nokia, Inc.</i> , 402 F.3d 430 (4th Cir. 2005)	6
<i>The Wireless Ass’n v. City of Berkeley</i> , 140 S. Ct. 658 (2019)	2
<i>The Wireless Ass’n v. City of Berkeley</i> , 487 F. Supp. 3d 821 (N.D. Cal. 2020)	3, 5, 7, 9
<i>The Wireless Ass’n v. City of Berkeley</i> , 928 F.3d 832 (9th Cir. 2019)	2, 7
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995)	9

Va. Uranium, Inc. v. Warren,
139 S. Ct. 1894 9

STATUTES

47 U.S.C. § 152..... 4

47 U.S.C. § 332..... 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

FCC and the Telecommunications Act of
1996, Pub. L. No. 104-104, 110 Stat. 56
(TCA)..... 3
